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 Cisco FindIT Network Manager

The Cisco FindIT Network Manager is a purpose-built, network mon-

itoring and management tool for Cisco 100-500 Series Switches, 

Cisco WAP Access Points, and Cisco RV Series Routers. It provides:

 ● Automatic discovery for the network devices, a topology diagram 

and an inventory report. Click to access detailed information about 

the devices.

 ● A customizable monitoring dashboard. It allows you to easily see 

the state of the network and how it is performing. Be alerted auto-

matically to important events such as network devices going offline.

 ● A single interface to configure system information, wireless net-

works, virtual LANs, and Ethernet switching.

Cisco FindIT Network Manager is implemented as a software product 

on Oracle VirtualBox, VMware ESXi, and so on. Up to 10 Cisco 100-

500 Series Switches may be managed in Evaluation Mode without a 

license.

■ Cisco FindIT Network Manager Licenses

SKU Description
LS-FINDITNM-15-1Y= 15-device license - 1 year
LS-FINDITNM-25-1Y= 25-device license - 1 year
LS-FINDITNM-50-1Y= 50-device license - 1 year

 Cisco RV340 Series Routers

The Cisco RV340 Series Dual Wan Gigabit VPN Security Router are 

next generation high performance routers with Web Security and Cis-

co Anyconnect VPN.

 ● 2 WAN ports (RJ-45) allow load balancing and resiliency

 ● 4 LAN ports (RV340) or 16 LAN ports (RV345/345P) provide 

high-performance connectivity

 ● Up to 30W per port (RV345P); can power 11ac access points

 ● Built-in high-speed 11ac access point

 ● 2 USB ports support a 3G/4G modem or flash drive

 ● Flexible VPN functionality for secure interconnectivity

 ● Support for Cisco AnyConnect Secure Mobility Client, ideal for re-

mote access by mobile devices

 ● Dynamic web filtering enables business efficiency and security 

while connecting to the Internet

 ● Client and application identification allow Internet access policies 

for end devices and Internet applications to help ensure perfor-

mance and security

■ Cisco RV340 Series Routers

SKU Description
RV340-K9-xx 2 WAN, 4 LAN, 3G/4G USB support

RV340W-x-K9-xx 2 WAN, 4 LAN, 3G/4G USB, 11ac access 
point support

RV345-K9-xx 2 WAN, 16 LAN, 3G/4G USB support

RV345P-K9-xx 2 WAN, 8 LAN + 8 PoE LAN, 3G/4G USB 
support

■ Cisco RV340 Series Licenses

SKU Description
LS-RV34X-SEC-1YR= RV Security - 1 year

LS-RV-ACS-25-1YR= RV AnyConnect Server upgrade to 25 
tunnels - 1 year

http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/cloud-systems-management/findit-network-management/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collateral/routers/small-business-rv-series-routers/datasheet-c78-738374.html


FE x 24 GE x 2

 ●SF95-24

GE x 5

 ●SG95D-05

Cisco 95 Series Unmanaged Switches

FE x 5

 ●SF95D-05

FE x 8

 ●SF95D-08

FE x 16

 ●SF95D-16

FE x 16

 ●SF110-16

FE x 24

 ●SF110-24

FE x 22 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF112-24

GE x 5

●SG110D-05

GE x 16

●SG110-16

GE x 8

 ●SG110D-08
 ●SG110D-08HP   4-ports, 32 W

GE x 24 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG220-26
 ●SG220-26P   24-ports, 180 W

GE x 48 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG220-50
 ●SG220-50P   48-ports, 375 W

FE x 48 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF220-48
 ●SF220-48P   48-ports, 375 W

GE x 16

 ●SG110-16HP   8-ports, 64 W

GE x 22 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG112-24

Cisco 220 Series Smart Plus Switches

FE x 24 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF220-24
 ●SF220-24P   24-ports, 180 W

GE x 22 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG110-24
 ●SG110-24HP   12-ports, 100 W

FE x 5

 ●SF110D-05

FE x 16

 ●SF110D-16
 ●SF110D-16HP  

8-ports, 64 W

FE x 8

 ●SF110D-08
 ●SF110D-08HP   4-ports, 32 W

Cisco 110 Series Unmanaged Switches

GE x 22 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG95-24

 ●SF250-48
 ●SF250-48HP   48-ports, 195 W

FE x 48 SFP x 2 GE/SFP
x 2

GE x 8

 ●SG95D-08

GE x 16

 ●SG95-16

Cisco 200/250 Series Smart Switches

FE x 24 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF200-24
 ●SF200-24P   12-ports, 100 W

 ●SF200-24FP   24-ports, 180 W

GE x 8 GE/SFP
x 2 PoE Input PoE Pass

Through

 ●SG250-10P   8-ports, 62 W

GE x 16 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG200-18

GE x 24 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG250-26
 ●SG250-26HP   24-ports, 100 W

 ●SG250-26P   24-ports, 195 W

GE x 48 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG200-50
 ●SG200-50P   24-ports, 180 W

 ●SG200-50FP   48-ports, 375 W

 ●SG200-08
 ●SG200-08P   4-ports, 32 W

GE x 8 PoE Input* *　Except SG200-08P.

http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/small-business-220-series-smart-plus-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/110-series-unmanaged-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/small-business-200-series-smart-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/250-series-smart-switches/index.html


10GB-T
x 8

SFP/SFP+
 x 8

 ●SG550XG-8F8T

10GB-T
x 22

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG550XG-24T

Cisco 550X Series Stackable Managed Switches

FE x 24 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SF550X-24
 ●SF550X-24P   24-ports, 195 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SF550X-24MP   24-ports, 382 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

FE x 48 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SF550X-48
 ●SF550X-48P   48-ports, 382 W (16-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SF550X-48MP   48-ports, 740 W (16-ports 60 W PoE)

10GB-T
x 46

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG550XG-48T

GE x 24 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG550X-24
 ●SG550X-24P   24-ports, 195 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG550X-24MP   24-ports, 382 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG550X-24MPP   24-ports, 740 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

GE x 48 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG550X-48
 ●SG550X-48P   48-ports, 382 W (16-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG550X-48MP   48-ports, 740 W (16-ports 60 W PoE)

FE x 48 SFP x 2 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF350-48
 ●SF350-48P   48-ports, 382 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SF350-48MP   48-ports, 740 W (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG350-10
 ●SG350-10P   8-ports, 62 W

 ●SG350-10MP   8-ports, 124 W

GE x 8 GE/SFP
x 2 PoE Input PoE Pass

Through*
*　Except SG350-10.

Cisco 300/350 Series Managed Switches

*　Except SF300-08.FE x 8 GE/SFP
x 2*

 ●SF300-08
 ●SF302-08
 ●SF302-08PP   8-ports, 64 W

 ●SF302-08MPP   8-ports, 124 W

FE x 24 GE x 2 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SF300-24
 ●SF300-24PP   24-ports, 180 W

 ●SF300-24MP   24-ports, 375 W

 ●SG355-10P   8-ports, 62 W

GE x 8 GE/SFP
x 2 PoE Input PoE Pass

Through GE x 18 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG300-20

Cisco 350X Series Stackable Managed Switches

GE x 24 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG350X-24
 ●SG350X-24P   24-ports, 195 W  (4-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG350X-24MP   24-ports, 382 W  (4-ports 60 W PoE)

GE x 48 SFP/SFP+
 x 2

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG350X-48
 ●SG350X-48P   48-ports, 382 W  (8-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG350X-48MP   48-ports, 740 W  (8-ports 60 W PoE)

GE x 24 SFP x 2 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG350-28
 ●SG350-28P   24-ports, 195 W  (4-ports 60 W PoE)

 ●SG350-28MP   24-ports, 382 W (4-ports 60 W PoE)

GE x 50 GE/SFP
x 2

 ●SG300-52
 ●SG300-52P   48-ports, 375 W

 ●SG300-52MP   48-ports, 740 W

10GBASE
-SR

Multi-mode 
Fiber

Up to
400 m

 ● SFP-10G-SR-S
 ● SFP-10G-SR

10GBASE
-LR

Single-mode 
Fiber

Up to
10 km

 ● SFP-10G-LR-S
 ● SFP-10G-LR

10GBASE
-LRM

Multi-mode 
Fiber

Single-mode 
Fiber

Up to
300 m

 ●SFP-10G-LRM

SFP/SFP+
 x 22

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG550XG-24F

Cisco SFP/SFP+ Transceivers

1000BASE
-SX

Multi-mode 
Fiber

Up to
500 m

 ●MGBSX1

1000BASE
-T

Category 5 
Copper

Up to
100 m

 ●MGBT1

1000BASE
-LH

Single-mode 
Fiber

Up to
10 km

 ●GLC-LH-SMD

1000BASE
-LH

Single-mode 
Fiber

Up to
40 km

 ●MGBLH1

10GBASE
-CU

Twinax 
Cable

Up to 
3 m

●	SFP-H10GB-CU3M

10GBASE
-CU

Twinax 
Cable

Up to 
5 m

●	SFP-H10GB-CU5M

10GBASE
-CU

Twinax 
Cable

Up to 
1 m

●	SFP-H10GB-CU1M

1000BASE
-BX-U

Single-mode 
Fiber

Up to
10 km

 ●GLC-BX-U

10GB-T
 x 22

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG350XG-24T

10GB-T
 x 10

SFP/SFP+
 x 2

 ●SG350XG-2F10

10GB-T
 x 46

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG350XG-48T

SFP/SFP+
 x 22

10GB-T/
SFP+ x 2

 ●SG350XG-24F

http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/550x-series-stackable-managed-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/small-business-300-series-managed-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/350-series-managed-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/switches/350x-series-stackable-managed-switches/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/interfaces-modules/small-business-network-accessories/index.html


Cisco RV Series RoutersCisco WAP Access Points

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 1 PoE Input AC Adapter
No Included

 ●WAP371

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 5 PoE Input PoE Output AC Adapter
No Included

 ●WAP361

11n 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 1 PoE Input

 ●WAP561

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 2 PoE Input

 ●WAP571

FE-WAN x 2 FE-LAN x 4 IPSec VPN
x 50

 ●RV042

GE-WAN
x 2

GE-LAN
x 4

IPSec VPN
x 50

 ●RV042G

GE-WAN
x 1 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 10

 ●RV130
 ●RV130 with Web Filtering

GE-WAN
x 1 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 10 11n 2.4 GHz

 ●RV130W
 ●RV130W with Web Filtering

GE-WAN
x 1

xDSL
x 1 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 5

11n 2.4 GHz11ac 5 GHz

 ●RV134W

FE-WAN
x 1

xDSL
x 1 3G/4G x 1 FE-LAN

x 3
IPSec VPN

x 5

11n 2.4 GHz

 ●RV132W

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 14
IPSec VPN

x 25

 ●RV325
 ●RV325 with Web Filtering

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 25

 ●RV320
 ●RV320 with Web Filtering

11n 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 1 PoE Input AC Adapter
Included

 ●WAP131

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

GE x 1 PoE Input AC Adapter
Included

 ●WAP150

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 16
IPSec VPN

x 50
Web

Filtering

 ●RV345

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 16
IPSec VPN

x 50
Web

Filtering

 ●RV345P   8-ports, 120 W

11n 2.4 GHz11ac 5 GHz

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 50
Web

Filtering

 ●RV340W

GE-WAN
x 2 3G/4G x 1 GE-LAN

x 4
IPSec VPN

x 50
Web

Filtering

 ●RV340

FE-WAN
x 1

FE-LAN
x 4

IPSec VPN
x 1 11n 2.4 GHz

 ●RV110W

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

Outdoor
IP66

GE x 2 PoE Input

 ●WAP571E

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Dual
Radio

2.5 GE
mGig x 1GE x 1 PoE Input

MU-MIMO

 ●WAP581 Coming Soon 

11n 2.4 GHz Single
Radio

FE x 1 PoE Input AC Adapter
Included

 ●WAP121

11n 11ac 2.4 GHz 5 GHz Single
Radio

GE x 1 PoE Input AC Adapter
Included

 ●WAP125 Coming Soon 

http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/routers/small-business-rv-series-routers/index.html
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/wireless/access-points/index.html

